                                                             ALLWEILER
Eccentric screw pumps of the block type
Series ADBP
Application
For pumping and metering liquids of low or high viscosity, neu-
tral or corrosive liquids, uncontaminated or abrasive liquids,
liquids containing gases or which tend to froth, including liquids
containing fibrous and solid materials.

1
                                                             ALLWEILER
Type coding
Codes for material
Design
Pump type
Position in type coding                                        ①    ②      ③        ④  ⑤  ⑥  ⑦  ⑧  ⑨  ⑩          ⑪   ⑫   ⑬   ⑭        ⑮                ⑯
                                                       ADBP  0,4  .  3    -    E   2    1   P   0    1            -    1     4    4     P     .    P      -     6230
         ADBP  1,5  .  3    -   E   2    4   G   0    0 YS      -    4     4    4     V     .    V      -     4FV
Series
Size
Number of stages
Bearing
Type of suction and outlet branches
Branch position
Design of shaft seal
Type of shaft
Type of shaft seal
Design variants
Suction casing, in contact with liquid, materials
Pump shaft, joint shaft, in contact with liquid, materials
Rotor material
Stator material
Material of cover sleeves
Material of shaft seal
                                                4 F V
                                  Pairing of seal faces
Example: single-acting mechanical seal                               Springs and body materials
                  Auxiliary seals
2
Series ADBP
                                                             ALLWEILER
Explanatory notes on the type coding:
Position
in type
coding
Designation Explanation
① Series ALLWEILER eccentric screw pump of block type
② Size Possible sizes: 0.4; 0.8; 1.5
The numbers indicate the theoretical delivery in l/min at n=400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar
③ Number of
stages 3    =     three-stage up to 12 bar
④ Bearing E    =     external bearing in the driving unit
⑤ Type of suction
and oultet
branches
2    =     Thread connections acc. to dimensional drawing page 6
X    =     Suction and/or outlet brances of special design
⑥ Branch position 1, 2, 3, 4 – Arrangement see drawing page 6
⑦ Design of
shaft seal
P =  Stuffing box or other non-mechanical shaft seal
G = Mechanical seal (mechanical shaft seal)
⑧ Shaft type 0 = Shaft without protective shaft sleeve
⑨ Shaft seal
type
P.01 = Stuffing box of normal design (without lantern ring/without flushing ring)
P.0X = Special-type non-mechanical shaft seal.
G.00   = Mechanical seal, single-acting, non-balanced, either direction of rotation, with single spring,
                   auxiliary seals of elastomer
G.0X = Special-type mechanical seal
⑩ Design-
variants
S = Auger on coupling rod
Y = Rotor ductile hard-chrome-plated
X = Other types
⑪ Suction casing,
in contact with
liquid, materials
1 = EN-GJL-250
4 = 1.4408
X = Special materials
⑫ Pump shaft,
joint shaft,
in contact with
liquid, materials
4 = 1.4571
X =  Special materials, e.g. also for universal joints
⑬ Rotor
material
4 = 1.4571
X = Special materials, e.g. other metals, plastic materials
⑭ Stator
material
P = Acrylonitrile-butadiene rubbers (NBR)
Y = Chlorosulfonated polyethylene (CSM)
V = Fluoroelastomer (FPM)
X = Special materials
⑮ Cover sleeve
material
P = Acrylonitrile-butadiene rubbers (NBR)
V = Fluoroelastomer (FPM)
O = No cover sleeves
X = Special materials
⑯ Shaft seal
material
Stuffing box:
5846  =  Ramie fibre with PTFE impregnation, asbestos-free
6230  =  Graphite-incorporated PTFE with sliding means, asbestos-free
X       =  Other packing materials
Mechanical seal:
Pairing of seal faces Springs and body materials Auxiliary seals